
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3734
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
INFRASTRUCTURAL FUND
Choudhary Shri Nikhil Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal for creating an Infrastructural Fund for construction of roads in India;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the sources from which the resources are likely to be mobilised for the said fund;

(c) whether the Government is negotiating with the World Bank, Asian Development Bank, International Monetary Fund and Foreign institutional investor in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS(SHRI R.P.N.SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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